Mideast Cross Country Championships

November 18th, 2023

Indian Riffle Park — Kettering, Ohio
Sunny, mid to upper 40’s

Girls

*1st*
5th
6th
7th
9th
11th
12th
13th
14th
16th
17th
22nd
26th

Reese Landis Ohio

Jessica Hegedus Avon

Kaitlyn Stewart Floyd Central

Kylie Cline Franklin Central
Lexi Panning Concordia Lutheran
Maddie Rocchio North Central
Hannah Moore Northwestern
Maggie Powers Hamilton Southeastern
Sophie Wray Plymouth

Ellia Hayes Northview

Josefina Rastrelli Warsaw

Hadessah Austin Seeger

Mary Eubank Penn

Team Scores: Michigan 33, Indiana 38, Ohio 57

Team Times: Indiana 92:23 (5th Fastest Time ever by Team Indiana in the meet)

Boys

*1st*
5th
13th
19th
23rd
25th
28th
29th
30th
32nd
34th
35th
36th

Weston Day Ohio

Gavin Rockwell Center Grove
Joseph LaPatra Griffith

Martin Barco IV Martinsville

Evan O’Connor Chesterton
Brandon Mueller Penn

Nick Cook Wapahani

Ryan Rheam Bloomington South
Joseph Zinkan Bloomington South
Alexander Pinckney Christian Academy
Sherjeel Khan Brownsburg
Vaughn Hendrickson Concordia Lutheran
Sam Rinker Noblesville

Team Scores: Michigan 23, Ohio 45, Indiana 70
Team Times: Indiana 80:45.9

Combined Team Score: Michigan 56, Ohio 102, Indiana 108
Combined Team Times: Indiana 173:09.8 (14th Fastest Combined Time ever by Team Indiana)

18:02
18:18 (23rd All Time Indiana)
18:20 (25th All Time Indiana)
18:30 (35th All Time Indiana)
18:35 (43rd All Time Indiana)
18:38
18:39
18:39
18:40
18:50
18:52
18:58
19:19

15:33
15:47
15:59
16:16
16:20
16:22
16:31
16:33
16:34
16:37
16:41
16:44
16:49



