Mideast Cross Country Championships November 18th, 2023 Indian Riffle Park – Kettering, Ohio Sunny, mid to upper 40's

Girls

1st	Reese Landis	Ohio	18:02
5th	Jessica Hegedus	Avon	18:18 (23rd All Time Indiana)
6th	Kaitlyn Stewart	Floyd Central	18:20 (25th All Time Indiana)
7th	Kylie Cline	Franklin Central	18:30 (35th All Time Indiana)
9th	Lexi Panning	Concordia Lutheran	18:35 (43rd All Time Indiana)
11th	Maddie Rocchio	North Central	18:38
12th	Hannah Moore	Northwestern	18:39
13th	Maggie Powers	Hamilton Southeastern	18:39
14th	Sophie Wray	Plymouth	18:40
16th	Ellia Hayes	Northview	18:50
17th	Josefina Rastrelli	Warsaw	18:52
22nd	Hadessah Austin	Seeger	18:58
26th	Mary Eubank	Penn	19:19

Team Scores: Michigan 33, Indiana 38, Ohio 57

Team Times: Indiana 92:23 (5th Fastest Time ever by Team Indiana in the meet)

Boys

1st	Weston Day	Ohio	15:33
5th	Gavin Rockwell	Center Grove	15:47
13th	Joseph LaPatra	Griffith	15:59
19th	Martin Barco IV	Martinsville	16:16
23rd	Evan O'Connor	Chesterton	16:20
25th	Brandon Mueller	Penn	16:22
28th	Nick Cook	Wapahani	16:31
29th	Ryan Rheam	Bloomington South	16:33
30th	Joseph Zinkan	Bloomington South	16:34
32nd	Alexander Pinckney	Christian Academy	16:37
34th	Sherjeel Khan	Brownsburg	16:41
35th	Vaughn Hendrickson	Concordia Lutheran	16:44
36th	Sam Rinker	Noblesville	16:49

Team Scores: Michigan 23, Ohio 45, Indiana 70

Team Times: Indiana 80:45.9

Combined Team Score: Michigan 56, Ohio 102, Indiana 108

Combined Team Times: Indiana 173:09.8 (14th Fastest Combined Time ever by Team Indiana)